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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6733
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
MEDICAL AND PARAMEDICAL EDUCATION
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have decided to launch the facility of medical and paramedical education for its employees and the general public at the railway zonal headquarters and other important centres;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the norms fixed for admission in the medical and paramedical education centres?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Medical and Nursing Colleges are proposed to be set up on railway land not required for immediate operational purposes mostly on Public Private Partnership (PPP) basis.

(c) The norms for admission have not yet been decided.
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